

City of Port Colborne Council Meeting Agenda

Date: Tuesday, October 24, 2023

Time: 6:30 pm

Location: Council Chambers, 3rd Floor, City Hall

66 Charlotte Street, Port Colborne

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. National Anthem
- 3. Land Acknowledgment
- 4. Proclamations
 - 4.1 Canadian Federation of University Women Request Proclamation for International Day for the Elimination of Violence Against Women, November 25, 2023 and the Lighting of the Cupola at City Hall
- 5. Adoption of Agenda
- 6. Disclosures of Interest
- 7. Approval of Minutes
 - 7.1 Special Council Meeting (Closed Session) August 15, 2023
 - 7.2 Regular Meeting of Council October 10, 2023
 - 7.3 Special Joint Council Meeting with the Township of Wainfleet October 16, 2023
 - 7.4 Committee of the Whole Budget October 18, 2023
- 8. Recommendations Arising from Boards and Committees
 - 8.1 2024 Operating (Levy) Budget, 2023-161
 - 8.2 2024 Proposed User Fees and Charges, 2023-162

9. Staff Reports

- 9.1 Pleasant Beach Road Retaining Wall Update, 2023-217
- 9.2 2024 Borrowing By-law, 2023-203
- 9.3 2024 Interim Tax Billing, 2023-204
- 9.4 Heritage Designation Project Update and Motion from Heritage Subcommittee Directing Staff to Research Properties, 2023-212
- 9.5 Civil Marriage Solemnization Services, 2023-189

10. Correspondence Items

10.1 Township of The Archipelago - Cigarette Producer Responsibility

11. Presentations

12. Delegations

In order to speak at a Council meeting, individuals must register no later than 12 noon on the date of the scheduled meeting. To register, complete the online application at www.portcolborne.ca/delegation, email deputyclerk@portcolborne.ca or phone 905-835-2900, ext. 115.

- 13. Mayor's Report
- 14. Regional Councillor's Report
- 15. Staff Remarks
- 16. Councillors' Remarks
- 17. Consideration of Items Requiring Separate Discussion
- 18. Motions
- 19. Notice of Motions
- 20. Minutes of Boards and Committees
 - 20.1 Port Colborne Public Library Board Meeting Minutes September 6, 2023
 - 20.2 Active Transportation Advisory Committee Meeting Minutes- May 30, 2023

21. By-laws

- 21.1 2024 User Fees and Charges By-law
- 21.2 2024 Borrowing By-law
- 21.3 2024 Interim Tax Levy By-law
- 21.4 By-law to Authorize Civil Marriage Solemnization Services and to Appoint Marriage Officiants for the Corporation of the City of Port Colborne
- 21.5 By-law to Adopt, Ratify and Confirm the Proceedings of the Council of The Corporation of the City of Port Colborne
- 22. Procedural Motions
- 23. Information items
- 24. Adjournment